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ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSE IN FLOOD AFFECTED AREAS
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is assisting the States financially to construct the houses which are damaged in the floods in the rural areas;

(b) if so, the funds provided for the purpose to various State Governments during the last three years;

(c) the details of the requests sent by the various State Governments including Maharashtra still pending with the Government in this regard; and

(d) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A Statement showing the year-wise, State-wise funds released for construction of houses damaged due to natural calamities (including flood), during the last three years, is given at Annexure.

(c) No request from any State including Maharashtra is pending in the Ministry.

(d) Does not arise.
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